Nor 61 Dt 18-3.24

For Uploading on Website

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC) IN THE COURT OF Chinar Baghla Civil Judge (Junior Division) Ambala

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <u>http://ecourts.gov.in</u>

STATE BANK OF INDIA, A BODY CORPORATE CONSTITUED UNDER THE STATE BANK OF INDIA AC, 1955, CARRYING ON BUSINESS OF BANKING AND HAVING BRANCHES AT DIFFERENT PLACES INCLUDING SAHA, AMBALA, BRANCH, THROUGH ITS BRANCH MANAGER PRINCIPAL OFFICER MS. DEEPIKA BHASIN. PLAINTIFF

GURVINDER @ GURMINDER SINGH S/O SH JIWA SINGH R/O VILALGE & P.O. NAHONI, DISTTAMBALA THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS AFTER HIS DEATH. 1. SMT. HARMINDER KAUR WD/O GURVINDER @ GURMINDER SINGH R/O VILALGE & P.O. NAHONI, DISTTAMBALA. 2. SUKHJINDER SINGH S/O GURVINDER @ GURMINDER SINGH R/O VILALGE &

Vs.

2. SORHINDER SINGH 5/0 GORVINDER @ GORMINDER SINGH R/O VILALGE & P.O. NAHONI, DISTT AMBALA.

DEFENDANTS

MORTGAGE SUIT FOR RECOVERY OF RS 2,54,213/-INCLUDING INTEREST CALCULTAED UP TO5-1-2022, AND FUTURE INTEREST AT THE RATE OF 12.60%PER ANNUM WITH HALF EARLY EQUAL REST ON THE AMOUNT THROUGHOUT, PENDENTILITE AND FUTURE INTEREST FROM THE DATE OF FILING OF THE SUIT TILL ITS REALIZATIONOF THE DECRETAL AMOUNT.

> CNR No. HRAM02-000135-2022 Next Date:- 30-03-2024

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

GURVINDER @ GURMINDER SINGH



S/O SHRI JIWA SINGH, R/O VPO NAHONI, DISTRICT AMBALA THROUGH

A. SMT. HARMINDER KAUR WD/O GURVINDER @ GURMINDER SINGH R/O VILALGE & P.O. NAHONI , DISTTAMBALA .

2. SUKHJINDER SINGH S/O GURVINDER @ GURMINDER SINGH R/O VILALGE & P.O. NAHONI, DISTT AMBALA.